



2026:JKLHC-JMU:1486

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

**CPSW No. 752/2017 in
[SWP No. 2404/2017]**

Date of order: 14.05.2019

Ajay Pandit & ors.

Vs.

Mohd. Shafiq Rana & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Sindhu Sharma, Judge.

Appearing counsel:

For Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.N.Bhat, Advocate.

For respondent(s)/caveator(s) :

Mr. P.N.Bhat, Advocate seeks and is granted a week's time to lay a motion to implead the new incumbents as party respondents.

List on 16.07.2019.

Jammu:

14.05.2019

Pawan Chopra

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**