



Sr.No. 17
2026:JKLHC-JMU:1486

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CPSW No. 752/2017 in
SWP No. 2404/2017

Ajay Pandit & Ors.

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P N Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Mohd. Shafiq Rana, Secy. Relief Deptt. & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

ORDER

08.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner, as always, fairly submits, for, this petition is rendered infructuous with the efflux of time, the same be disposed of as such.

Ordered accordingly.



(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
08.05.2026
Sunita